INNOVATION, PERFORMANCE & PRECISION
IN PHARMA RUBBER TUBING
EXTRACTABLE & LEACHABLE STUDIES ON PLATINUM & PHARMA TUBINGS
ETISIL®ETISIL®
ETISIL® SILICONE PRODUCTS
1
 US FDA DMF Registration No. 29008

Elution Test
BIOLOGICAL REACTIVITY TEST AS
PER USP 88
Intracutaneous Test
Acute Systemic Injection Test
Implantation Test
(Intra Muscular Reactivity Test) EXTRACTABLES
LEACHABLES
ETISIL® SILICONE PRODUCTS
4
PLATINUM CURED SILICONE TUBES -
CATALOGUE NUMBERS AND STANDARD SIZES
Tubing ID                                    Tubing OD
Catalogue Numbers
         Food & Pharma Regulatory
1.6 1/16 3.17 1/8 PTG0160317 PTR0160317
2.0 5/64 4.00 5/32 PTG0200400 PTR0200400
2.00 5/64 5.00 13/64 PTG0200500 PTR0200500
3.00 1/8 6.00 ¼ PTG0300600 PTR0200600
3.00 1/8 7.00 9/32 PTG0300700 PTR0300700
3.00 1/8 8.00 5/16 PTG0300800 PTR0300800
4.00 5/32 6.00 ¼ PTG0400600 PTR0300600
4.00 5/32 7.00 9/32 PTG0400700 PTR0400700
4.00 5/32 8.00 5/16 PTG0400800 PTR0400800
4.00 5/32 9.00 23/64 PTG0400900 PTR0400800
4.00 5/32 10.00 25/64 PTG0401000 PTR0401000
5.00 13/64 8.00 5/16 PTG0500800 PTR0500800
5.00 13/64 9.00 23/64 PTG0500900 PTR0500900
5.00 13/64 10.00 25/64 PTG0501000 PTR0501000
6.00 1/4 8.00 5/16 PTG0600800 PTR0600800
6.00 1/4 9.00 23/64 PTG0600900 PTR0600900
6.00 1/4 10.00 25/64 PTG0601000 PTR0601000
6.00 1/4 11.00 7/16 PTG0601100 PTR0601100
6.00 1/4 12.00 15/32 PTG0601200 PTR0601200
7.00 9/32 11.00 7/16 PTG0701100 PTR0701100
8.00 5/16 11.00 7/16 PTG0801100 PTR0801100
8.00 5/16 12.00 15/32 PTG0801200 PTR0801200
8.00 5/16 14.00 35/64 PTG0801400 PTR0801400
8.00 5/16 16.00 5/8 PTG0801600 PTR0801600
9.00 23/64 15.00 19/32 PTG0901500 PTR0901500
9.00 23/64 16.00 5/8 PTG0901600 PTR0901600
10.00 25/64 14.00 35/64 PTG1001400 PTR1001400
10.00 25/64 16.00 5/8 PTG1001600 PTR1001600
10.00 25/64 18.00 45/64 PTG1001800 PTR1001800
12.00 15/32 16.00 5/8 PTG1201600 PTR1201600
12.00 15/32 18.00 45/64 PTG1201800 PTR1201800
12.00 15/32 20.00 25/32 PTG1202000 PTR1202000
15.00 19/32 21.00 53/64 PTG1502100 PTR1502100
16.00 5/8 24.00 15/16 PTG1602400 PTR1602400
19.00 3/4 25.00 0.984 PTG1902500 PTR1902500
19.00 3/4 27.00 1 -1/16 PTG1902700 PTR1902700
25.00 0.984 31.00 1.7/32 PTG2503100 PTR2503100
25.00 0.984 35.00 1.3/8 PTG2503500 PTR2503500
25.00 0.984 37.00 1.457 PTG2503700 PTR2503500
SIZES
MM INCH MM INCH
ETISIL® SILICONE PRODUCTS
5

 Available with FDA compliant color coding for ease identification.
 Excellent physical properties like tear strength and compression set.
ETISIL® Peroxide cured tubes are manufactured from US FDA approved raw material and the
final products are tested as per USP 21 CFR-177-2600. It is generally used by Food and
Pharmaceutical manufacturers for transfer of sterile formulations and food products.
Peroxide tubes have excellent mechanical properties and can withstand a temperature of
-65° C to 200° C.
It can be sterilized by Autoclave, ETO or Gamma Rays.
We can also customize the tubing according to the customer specifications.
ETISIL® SILICONE PRODUCTS
6
PEROXIDE CURED SILICONE TUBES
CATALOGUE NUMBERS AND STANDARD SIZES
Food & Pharma
Catalogue Numbers
1.6 1/16 3.17 1/8 POG0160317
2.0 5/64 4.00 5/32 POG0200400
2.00 5/64 5.00 13/64 POG0200500
3.00 1/8 6.00 ¼ POG0300600
3.00 1/8 7.00 9/32 POG0300700
3.00 1/8 8.00 5/16 POG0300800
4.00 5/32 6.00 ¼ POG0400600
4.00 5/32 7.00 9/32 POG0400700
4.00 5/32 8.00 5/16 POG0400800
4.00 5/32 9.00 23/64 POG0400900
4.00 5/32 10.00 25/64 POG0401000
5.00 13/64 8.00 5/16 POG0500800
5.00 13/64 9.00 23/64 POG0500900
5.00 13/64 10.00 25/64 POG0501000
6.00 1/4 8.00 5/16 POG0600800
6.00 1/4 9.00 23/64 POG0600900
6.00 1/4 10.00 25/64 POG0601000
6.00 1/4 11.00 7/16 POG0601100
6.00 1/4 12.00 15/32 POG0601200
7.00 9/32 11.00 7/16 POG0701100
8.00 5/16 11.00 7/16 POG0801100
8.00 5/16 12.00 15/32 POG0801200
8.00 5/16 14.00 35/64 POG0801400
8.00 5/16 16.00 5/8 POG0801600
9.00 23/64 15.00 19/32 POG0901500
9.00 23/64 16.00 5/8 POG0901600
10.00 25/64 14.00 35/64 POG1001400
10.00 25/64 16.00 5/8 POG1001600
10.00 25/64 18.00 45/64 POG1001800
12.00 15/32 16.00 5/8 POG1201600
12.00 15/32 18.00 45/64 POG1201800
12.00 15/32 20.00 25/32 POG1202000
15.00 19/32 21.00 53/64 POG1502100
16.00 5/8 24.00 15/16 POG1602400
19.00 3/4 25.00 0.984 POG1902500
19.00 3/4 27.00 1 -1/16 POG1902700
25.00 0.984 31.00 1.7/32 POG2503100
25.00 0.984 35.00 1.3/8 POG2503500
25.00 0.984 37.00 1.457 POG2503700
MM INCH MM
SIZES
INCH
ETISIL® SILICONE PRODUCTS